Schedule for Paths to a Sustainable Region 2035
January 20, 2011

Task
Establish Corridors
Document Existing Transportation System & Services
Summarize Data and Update Information
EJ - existing conditions and needs
Review/summarize previous work/studies
Summarize previous comments
Update Visions and Policies
CMP Coordination/Develop Performance Measure
Complete Updated 2030 No-Build Run for Needs
Complete 2009 Base Case Model
Complete Needs Assessment
TPPC Adopts Land Use Assumptions
Receive Final Demographic Inputs for 2035 from MAPC to CTPS
TPPC Approves Draft Needs Assessment for Public Review
Receive Projections of Future Revenues (MassDOT)

Public Review of Needs Assessment

Receive Final Demographic Inputs for 2035 for 63 communites outside of the
MPO from MassDOT to CTPS

Final Universe of Projects and Programs Identified from Needs Assessment
TPPC Begins to Identify Projects and Programs
Complete Final Model Results for 2035 No-Build
Develop and Model Alternative Networks

TPPC votes on Recommended Projects and Programs
EJ and AQ Analysis of Recommended Plan

TPPC votes on Circulation of Draft Plan

Public Comment Period begins on Draft Plan

Public Comment Period ends

TPPC receives comments

TPPC meets to discuss comments and responses

MPO Adopts Final Plan

Completion Date
completed
completed
completed
completed
completed
completed

ongoing
completed
completed
1/25/2011
1/27/2011
1/27/2011
1/27/2011
1/31/2011

2/2/2011 to 2/16/11

2/11/2011
2/17/2011
2/17/2011
3/7/2011
4/14/2010
5/5/2011
6/2/2011
6/9/2011
6/13/2011
7/12/2011
7/14/2011
7/28/2011

8/4/2011



