Schedule for Paths to a Sustainable Region 2035 January 20, 2011

Task	Completion Date
Establish Corridors	completed
Document Existing Transportation System & Services	completed
Summarize Data and Update Information EJ - existing conditions and needs Review/summarize previous work/studies Summarize previous comments Update Visions and Policies CMP Coordination/Develop Performance Measure Complete Updated 2030 No-Build Run for Needs Complete 2009 Base Case Model	completed completed completed completed ongoing completed
Complete Needs Assessment	1/25/2011
TPPC Adopts Land Use Assumptions	1/27/2011
Receive Final Demographic Inputs for 2035 from MAPC to CTPS	1/27/2011
TPPC Approves Draft Needs Assessment for Public Review	1/27/2011
Receive Projections of Future Revenues (MassDOT)	1/31/2011
Public Review of Needs Assessment	2/2/2011 to 2/16/11
Receive Final Demographic Inputs for 2035 for 63 communites outside of the MPO from MassDOT to CTPS	2/11/2011
Final Universe of Projects and Programs Identified from Needs Assessment	2/17/2011
TPPC Begins to Identify Projects and Programs	2/17/2011
Complete Final Model Results for 2035 No-Build	3/7/2011
Develop and Model Alternative Networks	4/14/2010
TPPC votes on Recommended Projects and Programs	5/5/2011
EJ and AQ Analysis of Recommended Plan	6/2/2011
TPPC votes on Circulation of Draft Plan	6/9/2011
Public Comment Period begins on Draft Plan	6/13/2011
Public Comment Period ends	7/12/2011
TPPC receives comments	7/14/2011
TPPC meets to discuss comments and responses	7/28/2011
MPO Adopts Final Plan	8/4/2011